
MARKWEST UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
305 Mark West Springs Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95404-1101

District Office (707) 524-2970
Business Office (707) 524-2977 ♦ Fax (707) 524-2976

Dr. Rachel Valenzuela, Superintendent
rvalenzuela@mwusd.org

Director of Instructional Services:
Lisa Warne

Chief Business Official:
Renee Loeza

District English Learners Advisory Committee
DELAC/ELAC

Wednesday, April 5, 2023
6:00-7:00 PM

Mark West Elementary School
in the School Library

***Childcare, food, and refreshments provided***

AGENDA
1. Call to Order/Welcome/Introductions

2. Adjustments to the Agenda

3. Approval of February 2023 Minutes

4. New Business
A. Upcoming State Testing: SBAC, CAST, and PFT
B. Practice and Training Tests to Support Our Students
C. YouthTruth Survey (initial findings)
D. Needs assessment discussion
E. Summer Enrichment Academy
F. Future meetings discussion

5. Reports and Announcements
● Friday, April 7: Reserved as an emergency day (NO School)
● Monday, April 10: Reserved as an emergency day (NO School)
● Monday, April 17: Non-Instructional Day (NO School for students)
● Tuesday, May 9: Board Meeting (Ceremony for our RFEP Students)
● Thursday, May 11: DELAC Meeting (LCAP)
● Thursday, May 18: Open House (all schools)
● Friday, May 19: Non-Instructional Day (NO School for students)
● Monday, May 29: Memorial Day (NO School)
● Friday, June 2: Last Day of School (Early Release time)

6. Adjourn
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